County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 15-00015, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Emergency Solutions Grants Program Contracts, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Emergency Solutions Program (ESG) Subrecipient Agreement with Casa Esperanza Homeless Center in the amount of \$22,380.00;
- b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Fiscal Year 2014-2015 ESG Program Subrecipient Agreement with Domestic Violence Solutions for Santa Barbara County in the amount of \$7,840.00;
- c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Fiscal Year 2014-2015 ESG Program Subrecipient Agreement with Good Samaritan Shelter in the amount of \$33,570.00;
- d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Fiscal Year 2014-2015 ESG Program Subrecipient Agreement with Legal Aid Foundation of Santa Barbara County in the amount of \$11,190.00;
- e) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Fiscal Year 2014-2015 ESG Program Subrecipient Agreement with Santa Ynez Valley People Helping People in the amount of \$22,380.00;
- f) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Fiscal Year 2014-2015 ESG Program Subrecipient Agreement with Transition House in the amount of \$12,086.00;
- g) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Fiscal Year 2014-2015 ESG Program Subrecipient Agreement with WillBridge of Santa Barbara, Inc. in the amount of \$7,840.00; and
- h) Determine that the approval of the Fiscal Year 2014-2015 ESG Program Subrecipient Agreements are not approvals of projects that are subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), finding that the projects are a creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities, which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment, and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption.